
Page 1

Tailgate Molle Panel       

Part # HFB-08-010

4.

6.

1. 2. 3.

5. 7.

Components and Hardware:

Components and Hardware: Tools for Installation:
1.	 Tailgate Molle Panel........................................................................ (1)
2.	 Upper Mounting Bracket.................................................................. (1)
3.	 Lower Mounting Bracket................................................................. (1)
4.	 U Spring Nut..................................................................................... (6)
5.	 Tab Nut............................................................................................. (2)
6.	 M6-1.0 x 20mm Button Head Bolt.................................................. (7)
7.	 M6-1.0 x 10mm Button Head Bolt ................................................. (1)
8.	 M6 Flat Washer................................................................................ (8)

•	 Allen Wrench
•	 Trim Removal Tool

HAVOC OFFROAD
SERVICE/SUPPORT: M-F 8am - 6pm EST 1-855-460-6800 | EMAIL: support@havocoffroad.com

FOR WARRANTY INFORMATION VISIT: www.havocoffroad.com

8.

REV 0.0   6/8/23



Page 2

Part # HFB-08-010

Tailgate Molle Panel

1. Open the tailgate and locate the top plastic cover on the 
tailgate.

2. Remove the plastic cover using the appropriate Trim 
Removal Tool.

3. Install the upper U Spring Nuts(#4) through the round 
hole in the upper corners of the tailgate, so that the 
threaded hole is over the slot above the round hole.

REV 0.0   6/8/23



Page 3

Part # HFB-08-010

Tailgate Molle Panel
4. Install the Upper Mounting Bracket(#2) to the tailgate 
by loosely securing it with the supplied M6x20mm But-
ton Head Bolts(#6) and M6 Flat Washers(#8). Do not fully 
tighten at this time. 

5. CAUTION: Be careful not to drop Tab Nut(#2) into the 
slot.

Starting at the lower right slot, orient Tab Nut(#2) as 
shown, insert into the slot,  and rotate 90 degrees 
clockwise so that the threads are in line with the slot.  
While still holding Tab Nut(#2), orient the Lower Mounting 
Bracket(#3) as shown and align the hole in the bracket 
with the threads of the Tab Nut(#2).  Loosely secure with 
M6X20mm Button Head Bolt (#6).  Repeat this process on 
the left side, except rotate Tab Nut(#2) counter-clockwise 
and loosely secure with M6X10mm Button Head Bolt (#7).

REV 0.0   6/8/23



Page 4

Part # HFB-08-010

Tailgate Molle Panel

6. Place a supplied U Spring Nut(#4) over each hole  
located on the mounting brackets.

7. Test fit the Molle Panel(#1) on the mounting brackets 
making sure all the holes line up. Adjust the mounting 
brackets as needed. Once they are in the correct position, 
remove the Molle Panel(#1) then tighten the previous 4 
Button Head Bolts(#6 and #7). 
 
Install the Molle Panel(#1) and secure to the mounting  
brackets using the supplied Button Head Bolts(#6) and 
M6 Flat Washers(#8); fully tighten.

Upper Mounting Bracket Lower Mounting Bracket

REV 0.0   6/8/23


